

VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE 39 Main Street, Suite 9 Saranac Lake, NY 12983 518-891-4150 www.saranaclakeny.gov

Name Mailing Address		Permit Number Date Issued Date Expired
Village Address		Is the Village address the same as mailing address? Yes No
Email		
Vehicle Information		
Make:	License Plate #:	
Model:	Trailer License Plate #:	
The compost permit is available only to non-commercial residents of the Village of Saranac Lake.		
Please provide proof of residence.		
I certify that the above information is correct. I have been given a sticker to display in the		

I certify that the above information is correct. I have been given a sticker to display in the vehicle listed above. I understand that only non-commercial haulers are permitted and that cars, trailers, and trucks are not to exceed 100 gross vehicle weights. I accept that the hours of the Waste Water Treatment Plant may vary. I agree to the information listed on the "Compost Permit Guidelines" and I have received a copy.

SIGNATURE DATE

Compost Permit Guidelines

HOURS:

Monday through Friday 7:00am to 2:30 pm*

Saturday and Sunday 7:00am to 12:00pm

* The facility is closed for one hour midday for lunch break

Department of Public Works 95 Van Buren St Saranac Lake, NY 12983 518-891-4160

- Available only to non-commercial vehicles and residents of the Village of Saranac Lake
- Compost pile is accessible only during normal business hours of the Department of Public Works; hours subject to change
- Permit sticker must be visible to enter compost area
- Only brush, leaves, and natural wood 3 inches or less in diameter are acceptable items
- Household garbage or construction debris is not permitted
- No plastic bags
- The Village reserves the right to deny access to the compost pile at any time without notice
- The compost brought to the facility should only be from within the Village limits

^{*}The compost pile is owned and operated by the Village of Saranac Lake allowed by permit of the Adirondack Park Agency*